DIY friendship bracelets

Instructions No. 2407
Difficulty: Beginner ¢
Working time: 2 Hours

Friendship bracelets are becoming more and more popular these days as a way to bind each other's
friendship. In this tutorial we will show you how to quickly weave or knot your own friendship bracelet.

-~y

HeRinip

First you take the bead weaving frame with which you have to cover the warp yarn.

Then take the embroidery twist of your choice, which you can best pull through a needle. Now you can start
weaving. Here you are free to choose which colours or which pattern you want to use.

Another way to make friendship bracelets besides the bead weaving frame is to knot them in the traditional
way. There are different approaches to get different patterns. For the knotted friendship bracelets you can of
course also incorporate different beads. This makes the friendship bracelets as individual as your
friendship.



Finally, knot the ends so that the embroidery twist and your friendship ribbon don't come loose later. Now all
you have to do is cut the appropriate warp yarn, tie it together with a piece of warp yarn and glue it into the
fasteners with the craft glue.

New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.it/en/newsletter/

Article number

398749-01

17112

17107

17109

17107

17108

671354-01

670913

670920

Article name

Warp yarnWhite

Micro macramé cord, waxedWhite

Micro macramé cord, waxedLight blue

Micro macramé cord, waxedMint Green

Micro macramé cord, waxedLight blue

Micro macramé cord, waxedPurple

Locking set with Regulation chain, @ 4mmGold coloured
Carabine clasp, 925 sterling silverSilver

Stripes, 925 sterling-Silver, 6 pieces

Qty



