

DIY friendship bracelets

Instructions No. 2407

Difficulty: Beginner 

Working time: 2 Hours

Friendship bracelets are becoming more and more popular these days as a way to bind each other's friendship. In this tutorial we will show you how to quickly weave or knot your own friendship bracelet.



First you take the bead weaving frame with which you have to cover the warp yarn.

Then take the embroidery twist of your choice, which you can best pull through a needle. Now you can start weaving. Here you are free to choose which colours or which pattern you want to use.

Another way to make friendship bracelets besides the bead weaving frame is to knot them in the traditional way. There are different approaches to get different patterns. For the knotted friendship bracelets you can of course also incorporate different beads. This makes the friendship bracelets as individual as your friendship.



Finally, knot the ends so that the embroidery twist and your friendship ribbon don't come loose later. Now all you have to do is cut the appropriate warp yarn, tie it together with a piece of warp yarn and glue it into the fasteners with the craft glue.



New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

register now >

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
398749-01	Warp yarnWhite	1
17112	Micro macramé cord, waxedWhite	1
17107	Micro macramé cord, waxedLight blue	1
17109	Micro macramé cord, waxedMint Green	1
17107	Micro macramé cord, waxedLight blue	1
17108	Micro macramé cord, waxedPurple	1
671354-01	Locking set with Regulation chain, Ø 4mmGold coloured	1
670913	Carabine clasp, 925 sterling silverSilver	1
670920	Stripes, 925 sterling-Silver, 6 pieces	1